

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	INTEGRATED VOTING SYSTEMS		HART INTERCIVIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SECTION A: ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING						
GROUP 1 General Election Ballots (2020)						
A-1-1	General Election Regular Ballots(1-page ballot)	333,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 69,930.00	\$ 0.400	\$ 133,200.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 1			\$ 69,930.00		\$ 133,200.00
GROUP 2 Municipal Primary Ballots (2021)						
A-2-1	Municipal Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 47,560.00
A-2-2	Municipal Primary Republican Ballots(1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 71,340.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 2			\$ 60,900.00		\$ 118,900.00
GROUP 3 Municipal Election Ballots (2021)						
A-3-1	Municipal Election Regular Ballots(2-page ballot)	676,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 283,920.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 277,160.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 3			\$ 283,920.00		\$ 277,160.00
	OPTION YEAR 1:			\$ 344,820.00		\$ 396,060.00
GROUP 4 General Primary Ballots (2022)						
A-4-1	General Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 47,560.00
A-4-2	General Primary Republican Ballots (1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 71,340.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 4			\$ 60,900.00		\$ 118,900.00
GROUP 5 General Election Ballots (2022)						
A-5-1	General Election Regular Ballots(1-page ballot)	338,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 70,980.00	\$ 0.410	\$ 138,580.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 5			\$ 70,980.00		\$ 138,580.00
	OPTION YEAR 2:			\$ 131,880.00		\$ 257,480.00
GROUP 6 Municipal Primary Ballots (2023)						

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	INTEGRATED VOTING SYSTEMS		HART INTERCIVIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A-6-1	Municipal Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 0.420	\$ 48,720.00
A-6-2	Municipal Primary Republican Ballots(1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 0.420	\$ 73,080.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 6			\$ 60,900.00		\$ 121,800.00
	GROUP 7 Municipal Election Ballots (2023)					
A-7-1	Municipal Election Regular Ballots(2-page ballot)	676,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 283,920.00	\$ 0.420	\$ 283,920.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 7			\$ 283,920.00		\$ 283,920.00
	OPTION YEAR: 3:			\$ 344,820.00		\$ 405,720.00
	SECTION A TOTAL:			\$ 891,450.00		\$ 1,192,460.00
	SECTION B: PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES for Official Absentee Ballots and Official Mail-In					
	GROUP 1 General Election Ballots (2020)					
B-1-1	General Election ABSENTEE Ballots(1-page ballot)	20,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -
B-1-2	General Election MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	100,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 21,000.00		\$ -
B-1-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-1-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-1-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-1-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-1-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 1			\$ 166,800.00		\$ -

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	INTEGRATED VOTING SYSTEMS		HART INTERCIVIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GROUP 2 Municipal Primary Ballots (2021)						
B-2-1	Municipal Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-2-2	Municipal Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-2-3	Municipal Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 13,650.00		\$ -
B-2-4	Municipal Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -
B-2-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-2-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-2-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-2-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-2-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 2			\$ 166,800.00		\$ -
GROUP 3 Municipal Election Ballots (2021)						
B-3-1	Municipal Election ABSENTEE Ballots (2-page ballot)	40,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 16,800.00		\$ -
B-3-2	Municipal Election MAIL-IN Ballots (2-page ballot)	200,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 84,000.00		\$ -
B-3-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	240,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 19,200.00		\$ -
B-3-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-3-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-3-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-3-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 3			\$ 252,000.00		\$ -
	OPTION YEAR 1:			\$ 418,800.00		\$ -
GROUP 4 General Primary Ballots (2022)						

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	INTEGRATED VOTING SYSTEMS		HART INTERCIVIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
B-4-1	General Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-4-2	General Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-4-3	General Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 13,650.00		\$ -
B-4-4	General Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -
B-4-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-4-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-4-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-4-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-4-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 4			\$ 166,800.00		\$ -
GROUP 5 General Election Ballots (2022)						
B-5-1	General Election ABSENTEE Ballots(1-page ballot)	20,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -
B-5-2	General Election MAIL-In Ballots (1-page ballot)	100,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 21,000.00		\$ -
B-5-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-5-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-5-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-5-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-5-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 5			\$ 166,800.00		\$ -
	OPTION YEAR 2:			\$ 333,600.00		\$ -

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	INTEGRATED VOTING SYSTEMS		HART INTERCIVIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GROUP 6 Municipal Primary Ballots (2023)						
B-6-1	Municipal Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-6-2	Municipal Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
B-6-3	Municipal Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 13,650.00		\$ -
B-6-4	Municipal Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.210	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -
B-6-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-6-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-6-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-6-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-6-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 6			\$ 166,800.00		\$ -
GROUP 7 Municipal Election Ballots (2023)						
B-7-1	Municipal Election ABSENTEE Ballots (2-page ballot)	40,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 16,800.00		\$ -
B-7-2	Municipal Election MAIL-IN Ballots (2-page ballot)	200,000	\$ 0.420	\$ 84,000.00		\$ -
B-7-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -
B-7-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-7-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-7-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.100	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
B-7-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.800	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 7			\$ 242,400.00		\$ -
	OPTION YEAR: 3:			\$ 409,200.00		\$ -
	SECTION B TOTAL:			\$ 1,328,400.00		\$ -

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	MER		NPC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SECTION A: ELECT						
GROUP 1 General Election Ballots (2020)						
A-1-1	General Election Regular Ballots(1-page ballot)	333,000	\$ 0.129	\$ 42,957.00	\$ 0.280	\$ 93,240.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 1			\$ 42,957.00		\$ 93,240.00
GROUP 2 Municipal Primary Ballots (2021)						
A-2-1	Municipal Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.131	\$ 15,196.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 33,640.00
A-2-2	Municipal Primary Republican Ballots(1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.131	\$ 22,794.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 50,460.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 2			\$ 37,990.00		\$ 84,100.00
GROUP 3 Municipal Election Ballots (2021)						
A-3-1	Municipal Election Regular Ballots(2-page ballot)	676,000	\$ 0.095	\$ 64,220.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 196,040.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 3			\$ 64,220.00		\$ 196,040.00
	OPTION YEAR 1:			\$ 102,210.00		\$ 280,140.00
GROUP 4 General Primary Ballots (2022)						
A-4-1	General Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.132	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 34,800.00
A-4-2	General Primary Republican Ballots (1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.132	\$ 22,968.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 52,200.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 4			\$ 38,280.00		\$ 87,000.00
GROUP 5 General Election Ballots (2022)						
A-5-1	General Election Regular Ballots(1-page ballot)	338,000	\$ 0.132	\$ 44,616.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 98,020.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 5			\$ 44,616.00		\$ 98,020.00
	OPTION YEAR 2:			\$ 82,896.00		\$ 185,020.00
GROUP 6 Municipal Primary Ballots (2023)						

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	MER		NPC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A-6-1	Municipal Primary Democratic Ballots(1-page ballot)	116,000	\$ 0.133	\$ 15,428.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 35,960.00
A-6-2	Municipal Primary Republican Ballots(1-page ballot)	174,000	\$ 0.133	\$ 23,142.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 53,940.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 6			\$ 38,570.00		\$ 89,900.00
GROUP 7 Municipal Election Ballots (2023)						
A-7-1	Municipal Election Regular Ballots(2-page ballot)	676,000	\$ 0.096	\$ 64,896.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 202,800.00
	TOTAL SECTION A - GROUP 7			\$ 64,896.00		\$ 202,800.00
	OPTION YEAR: 3:			\$ 103,466.00		\$ 292,700.00
	SECTION A TOTAL:			\$ 331,529.00		\$ 851,100.00
SECTION B: PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICE Ballots						
GROUP 1 General Election Ballots (2020)						
B-1-1	General Election ABSENTEE Ballots(1-page ballot)	20,000	\$ 0.152	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 0.280	\$ 5,600.00
B-1-2	General Election MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	100,000	\$ 0.152	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 0.280	\$ 28,000.00
B-1-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.036	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-1-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.050	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-1-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.054	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-1-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.066	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-1-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.260	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 0.700	\$ 84,000.00
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 1			\$ 74,160.00		\$ 142,800.00

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	MER		NPC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GROUP 2 Municipal Primary Ballots (2021)						
B-2-1	Municipal Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 2,900.00
B-2-2	Municipal Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 2,900.00
B-2-3	Municipal Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 18,850.00
B-2-4	Municipal Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 10,150.00
B-2-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.038	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-2-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.052	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-2-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.056	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-2-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.068	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-2-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 0.700	\$ 84,000.00
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 2			\$ 76,440.00		\$ 144,000.00
GROUP 3 Municipal Election Ballots (2021)						
B-3-1	Municipal Election ABSENTEE Ballots (2-page ballot)	40,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 11,600.00
B-3-2	Municipal Election MAIL-IN Ballots (2-page ballot)	200,000	\$ 0.155	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 0.290	\$ 58,000.00
B-3-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	240,000	\$ 0.038	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 4,800.00
B-3-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.052	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-3-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.056	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-3-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.068	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-3-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 0.700	\$ 84,000.00
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 3			\$ 99,600.00		\$ 181,200.00
	OPTION YEAR 1:			\$ 176,040.00		\$ 325,200.00
GROUP 4 General Primary Ballots (2022)						

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	MER		NPC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
B-4-1	General Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 3,000.00
B-4-2	General Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 3,000.00
B-4-3	General Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 19,500.00
B-4-4	General Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 10,500.00
B-4-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.039	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-4-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.053	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-4-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.057	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-4-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.070	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-4-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.276	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 0.700	\$ 84,000.00
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 4			\$ 78,360.00		\$ 145,200.00
GROUP 5 General Election Ballots (2022)						
B-5-1	General Election ABSENTEE Ballots(1-page ballot)	20,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 6,000.00
B-5-2	General Election MAIL-In Ballots (1-page ballot)	100,000	\$ 0.158	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 0.300	\$ 30,000.00
B-5-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.039	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-5-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.053	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-5-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.057	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-5-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.070	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-5-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.276	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 0.700	\$ 84,000.00
	TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 5			\$ 78,360.00		\$ 145,200.00
	OPTION YEAR 2:			\$ 156,720.00		\$ 290,400.00

"OFFICIAL" Results

ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING and MAIL PROCESSING SERVICES

IFB #20-019 (All Bids)

POSTED: Thursday, July 9, 2020

OPENED: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2020 - December 31, 2023

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	IFB ESTIMATED Ballots	MER		NPC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GROUP 6 Municipal Primary Ballots (2023)						
B-6-1	Municipal Primary Democratic ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 3,100.00
B-6-2	Municipal Primary Republican ABSENTEE Ballots (1-page ballot)	10,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 3,100.00
B-6-3	Municipal Primary Democratic MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	65,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 20,150.00
B-6-4	Municipal Primary Republican MAIL-IN Ballots (1-page ballot)	35,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 10,850.00
B-6-5	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.041	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-6-6	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.055	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-6-7	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.059	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-6-8	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.073	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-6-9	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.284	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 0.710	\$ 85,200.00
TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 6				\$ 80,760.00		\$ 147,600.00
GROUP 7 Municipal Election Ballots (2023)						
B-7-1	Municipal Election ABSENTEE Ballots (2-page ballot)	40,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 12,400.00
B-7-2	Municipal Election MAIL-IN Ballots (2-page ballot)	200,000	\$ 0.161	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 0.310	\$ 62,000.00
B-7-3	Instruction Sheet - 8.5" x 3.67", 1-sided	120,000	\$ 0.041	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 0.020	\$ 2,400.00
B-7-4	Envelope, #9 Secrecy	120,000	\$ 0.055	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.030	\$ 3,600.00
B-7-5	Envelope, #10 Return	120,000	\$ 0.059	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-7-6	Envelope, #11 Outer Mailing	120,000	\$ 0.073	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 9,600.00
B-7-7	Mail Processing Fee per Piece	120,000	\$ 0.284	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 0.710	\$ 85,200.00
TOTAL SECTION B - GROUP 7				\$ 100,080.00		\$ 184,800.00
OPTION YEAR: 3:				\$ 180,840.00		\$ 332,400.00
SECTION B TOTAL:				\$ 587,760.00		\$ 1,090,800.00